
TSC Minutes
11/15/22

Texas Senior Circuit

I. Call to order: 9:10 AM
II. Attendance: Dave Johnson, Jason Walter, Randy Teeters, Jay Holmes, Steve Bultman,

Ross Hedrick, Charlie McCanless, Travis Sandifer
III. New Board

A. Top 5 teams
1. Chair: David Johnson (johnsondavid@att.net)
2. TXLA: Mike Laitala (mike.laitala@austin.utexas.edu)
3. AAAA: Doug Gjertsen (aaaacoachdoug@gmail.com)
4. NTRO: Randy Teeters (randy.teeters@nitroswim.com)
5. CFSC: Rick Boucher (coachrick@fleetswimming.com)
6. TAQ: Rick Bishop (rwbishop@lsu.edu)
7. At-Large Team: AGS: Steve Bultman & Jay Holmes

a) sbultman@athletics.tamu.edu
b) jholmes@athletics.tamu.edu

8. Club Excellence: LAC: Jason Walter (jason.walter@swimlac.org)
9. Club Excellence: MAC: Mike Macaulley (mmccauley@magnoliaisd.org)
10. Club Excellence: TWST: Jarrod Murphy (coachjarrod@itwst.org)
11. Athlete (LA): Ellie Fritscher (Efritsc1@uwyo.edu)
12. Athlete (TX): Coco Bratanov (Kaloyanbratanov@gmail.com)
13. Athlete (TX): Kaylee Coffey (Kayleecoffey@sbcglobal.net)
14. Athlete (TX): Cooper Lucas (cooperlucas0629@gmail.com)
15. Treasurer: Chris Macurdy (chrismaccurdy@gmail.com)
16. Webmaster: Ross Hedrick (nuwaveswimclub@gmail.com)
17. Secretary: Derek Howorth (coachhoworth@surgeaquatics.org)

IV. Treasurers Report: $18,194
V. Planning goals

A. Sectionals: 8-15 Days ahead of Nationals
VI. 2023:

A. January
1. TYR PSS: Jan 11-14. Knoxville, TN

B. March
1. TYR PSS: March 1-4. Ft. Lauderdale, FL
2. SC Sectionals: March 2-5. College Station, TX: SC/SC

a) Looking for format changes from Henry Clark
C. April

1. TYR PSS: April 12-15. Westmont, IL
2. Open Water Nationals: April 21-23. Sarasota, FL
3. Sr. Ct. 1 @ UH: April 22-23

a) Meet Director: Travis Sandifer, KATY Aquatics

mailto:sbultman@athletics.tamu.edu


D. May
1. TYR PSS: May 17-20. Mission Viejo, CA

E. June
1. Sr. Ct. 2 @ Texas aTm: P/F. June 1-3
2. Sr Ct 3 @ SMU…June 22-24 (P/F)
3. Phillips 66 National Championships/International Team Trials: June

27-July 1. Indianapolis, IN
F. July

1. Sectionals @ UT: July 6-9
a) Meet Director: Bridgette Laitala

2. TYR Pro Championships: July 26-29. Irvine, CA
G. August

1. Speedo Junior National Championship: July 31 – August 4. Irvine, CA
H. September
I. October
J. November

1. November 29 - December 2: Toyota US Open. TBD
K. December

1. December 6 - 9: Speedo Winter Junior Nationals (East & West). TBD.
VII. New Business

A. By-laws review for the committee
1. How we select Board?
2. Update By-Laws for TSC Website: DJ/DH

B. Sectional Time Standards: Use 2022 times for 2023.
C. Update Schedule on TSC Website

VIII. Old Business
IX. New Board:

A. Create list for TSC Website
X. Next meeting:

A. April 4 @ 9 AM
XI. Adjournment: 9:28 AM


